The Wessex Ridgeway Relay Race Results 2009

Well done to all the teams who took part. The weather made the event challenging, but at least it was fine at the end of the day.
Wimborne managed to retain their title this year despite a strong challenge from the Doddlers,

In the ladies event the Doddlers ladies beat the Wimborne ladies, so the score is 1-1 !

There were some notable events, but I won't shame anyone in telling tales, suffice to say that Edgon Heath incurred an two hour penalty and RTFM was forced
to retire due to injury.



The change over times were:

Team

Wimborne A
Doddlers A
AVRI1
Wimborne B
Marlborough
Finch Coasters
Doddlers C
AVR2

Wells City
Doddlers Ladies
Wimborne C

Maiden Newton
Cheese

Maiden Newton
Chalk

Pict-ish

Long Suffering
friends
Wimborne E
Wimborne D
Gillingham
Trotters

Egdon Heath
RTFM

Start

7:31:
7:31:
7:31:
7:31:
7:31:
7:31:
7:31:
7:31:
7:31:
7:31:
7:31:

7:31:

7:31:
7:31:
7:31:

7:31:
7:31:

7:31:

7:31:
7:31:

15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15

15

15
15
15

15
15

15

15
15

Leg1

8:26:53
8:27:28
8:27:53
8:37:35
8:29:24
8:32:38
8:33:22
8:34:07
8:34:19
8:37:59
8:40:09

8:34:46

8:34:46
8:36:02
8:34:41

8:38:27
8:34:29

8:38:41

Leg?2

9:07:39
9:06:00
9:08:00
9:17:00
9:13:53
9:20:00
9:27:00
9:24:00
9:25:00
9:34:00
9:40:21

9:20:00

9:20:00
9:29:29
9:32:29

9:50:22
9:42:00

9:35:25

Leg 3

9:47:09

9:44:00

9:45:00
10:06:00
10:01:50
10:14:00
10:14:00
10:15:00
10:15:00
10:21:00
10:22:02

10:15:00

10:15:00
10:18:19
10:18:52

10:36:30
10:25:00

10:31:52

Leg 4

10:16:35
10:21:00
10:30:00
10:42:00
10:37:09
10:50:00
11:15:00
10:52:00
10:53:00
11:01:00
11:02:00

11:05:00

11:05:00
10:57:23
11:04:03

11:16:20
11:09:00

11:26:18

Leg5

10:55:33
10:59:00
11:09:00
11:26:00
11:20:37
11:32:00
11:38:00
11:35:00
11:41:00
11:51:00
11:52:28

11:59:00

11:59:00
11:35:38
11:52:30

12:01:33
12:15:00

12:23:00

Leg 6

11:34:14
11:38:16
11:48:23
12:06:00
12:03:33
12:20:23
12:23:26
12:20:56
12:19:57
12:34:21
12:39:33

12:58:18

12:58:18
12:27:31
12:46:55

12:52:16
13:02:44

13:12:01

Leg 7

12:17:26
12:24:00
12:41:00
12:58:00
12:49:46
13:22:00
13:23:00
13:23:00
13:18:00
13:34:00
13:38:28

14:02:00

14:02:00
13:37:50
13:49:30

13:52:15
13:56:00

14:26:36

Leg 8

12:57:37
13:03:00
13:25:00
13:41:00
13:41:53
14:08:00
14:15:00
14:12:00
14:11:00
14:24:00
14:34:46

15:02:00

15:02:00
14:29:11
14:37:05

14:53:43
15:02:00

15:33:02

Leg9

13:41:42
13:52:00
14:09:00
14:38:00
14:37:17
14:56:00
15:12:00
14:58:00
15:03:00
15:20:00
15:22:37

15:51:00

15:51:00
15:22:19
15:29:44

15:48:10
15:50:00

16:27:04

Leg 10 Legll

14:15:29
14:31:00
14:45:00
15:15:00
15:14:42
15:44:00
15:56:00
15:45:00
15:48:00
16:04:00
16:09:40

16:36:00

16:36:00
16:11:40
16:25:04

16:38:20
16:36:00

17:21:39

14:56:02
15:05:00
15:39:00
15:58:00
16:01:52
16:44:00
16:45:00
16:53:00
16:50:00
17:04:00
17:03:33

17:22:00

17:22:00
17:12:31
17:26:37

17:28:20
17:40:00

18:19:06

Leg 12

15:46:32
15:52:00
16:36:18
16:48:42
16:59:42
17:47:35
17:50:42
17:52:44
17:53:12
17:56:05
18:10:37

18:18:31

18:18:31
18:22:13
18:27:31

18:31:51
18:42:49

19:35:10
20:01:05

Overall
time
8:15:17
8:20:45
9:05:03
9:17:27
9:28:27
10:16:20
10:19:27
10:21:29
10:21:57
10:24:50
10:39:22

10:47:16

10:47:16
10:50:58
10:56:16

11:00:36
11:11:34

12:03:55

12:29:50
DNF



and the leg times were

Team Leg1 Leg?2 Leg3 Leg4 Leg5 Leg6 Leg7 Leg 8 Leg9 Leg 10 Legll Legl2 %\gclzall

Wimborne A 0:55:38 0:40:46 0:39:30 0:29:26 0:38:58 0:38:41 0:43:12 0:40:11 0:44:05 0:33:47 0:40:33 0:50:30 8:15:17
Doddlers A 0:56:13 0:38:32  0:38:00 0:37:00 0:38:00 0:39:16 0:45:44 0:39:00 0:49:00 0:39:00 0:34:00 0:47:00 8:20:45
AVRI1 0:56:38 0:40:07 0:37:00 0:45:00 0:39:00 0:39:23 0:52:37 0:44:00 0:44:00 0:36:00 0:54:00 0:57:18 9:05:03
Wimborne B 1:06:20 0:39:25 0:49:00 0:36:00 0:44:00 0:40:00 0:52:00 0:43:00 0:57:00 0:37:00 0:43:00 0:50:42 9:17:27
Marlborough 0:58:09 0:44:29 0:47:57 0:35:19 0:43:28 0:42:56 0:46:13 0:52:07 0:55:24 0:37:25 0:47:10 0:57:50 9:28:27
Finch Coasters 1:01:23  0:47:22  0:54:00 0:36:00 0:42:00 0:48:23 1:01:37 0:46:00 0:48:00 0:48:00 1:00:00 1:03:35 10:16:20
Doddlers C 1:02:07 0:53:38 0:47:00 1:01:00 1:23:00 0:45:26 0:59:34 0:52:00 0:57:00 0:44:00 0:49:00 1:05:42 10:19:27
AVR2 1:02:52  0:49:53 0:51:00 0:37:00 0:43:00 0:45:56 1:02:04 0:49:00 0:46:00 0:47:00 1:08:00 0:59:44 10:21:29
Wells City 1:03:04 0:50:41 0:50:00 0:38:00 0:48:00 0:38:57 0:58:03 0:53:00 0:52:00 0:45:00 1:02:00 1:03:12 10:21:57
Doddlers Ladies 1:06:44 0:56:01 0:47:00 0:40:00 0:50:00 0:43:21 0:59:39 0:50:00 0:56:00 0:44:00 1:00:00 0:52:05 10:24:50
Wimborne C 1:08:54 1:00:12 0:41:41 0:39:58 0:50:28 0:47:05 0:58:55 0:56:18 0:47:51 0:47:03 0:53:53 1:07:04 10:39:22
gf;g:: Newton 1:03:31  0:45:14  0:55:00 0:50:00 0:54:00 0:59:18 1:03:42 1:00:00 0:49:00 0:45:00 0:46:00 0:56:31  10:47:16
Maiden Newton Chalk  1:03:31 0:45:14 0:55:00 0:50:00 0:54:00 0:59:18 1:03:42 1:00:00 0:49:00 0:45:00 0:46:00 0:56:31 10:47:16
Pict-ish 1:04:47 0:53:27 0:48:50 0:39:04 0:38:15 0:51:53 1:10:19 0:51:21 0:53:08 0:49:21 1:00:51 1:09:42  10:50:58
Long Suffering friends  1:03:26 0:57:48 0:46:23 0:45:11 0:48:27 0:54:25 1:02:35 0:47:35 0:52:39 0:55:20 1:01:33  1:00:54  10:56:16
Wimborne E 1:07:12  1:11:55 0:46:08 0:39:50 0:45:13 0:50:43 0:59:59 1:01:28 0:54:27 0:50:10 0:50:00 1:03:31  11:00:36
Wimborne D 1:03:14 1:07:31 0:43:00 0:44:00 1:06:00 0:47:44 0:53:16 1:06:00 0:48:00 0:46:00 1:04:00 1:02:49 11:11:34
Gillingham Trotters 1:07:26  0:56:44 0:56:27 0:54:26 0:56:42 0:49:01 1:14:35 1:06:26 0:54:02 0:54:35 0:57:27 1:16:04  12:03:55
Egdon Heath 20:01:05  12:29:50

RTFM DNF



